The results demonstrate highly significant value created because of Nurturing Parents

mindfulness programme for parents, and is based on application of the principles of the SROI

framework. Although there are inherent assumptions within this analysis, consistent application

of the principle not to over-claim leads to the potential under-valuing of some material outcomes

based on issues such as duration of impact.

Conducting sensitivity analysis is designed to assess any assumptions that were included in the

analysis. Testing one variable at a time such as quantity, duration, deadweight or drop-off allows

for any issues that have a significant impact on the result to be identified. If any issue is deemed

to have a material impact, this assumption should be both carefully considered and managed

going forwards. To test the assumptions within this analysis, a range of issues were altered

substantially to appreciate their impact. The results are presented in table 11.

Table 11 – Sensitivity Analysis Summary

Variable Current
assumption

Revised
assumption

Revised
SROI

Proportion
of change

Parents – improved mental health Attribution
60%

Attribution
80%

2.58 29%

Parents – reduced isolation Deadweight
50%

Deadweight
80%

3.56 2.5%

Children – Better family relationship Quantity
experiencing
change 23 –
30%

Quantity
experiencing
change 15 –
20%

3.64 0.3%

Staff – Better family relationships  Quantity 5 –
100%

Remove this
value

3.31 9.3%

NHS – Reduced demand Number of
appointments
102

Number of
appointments

3.62 0.8%

59

With changing the attribution percentage for the parents, improved mental health outcomes, it

is understandable that this has such a large impact on the result. It is by far the most important

outcome to the parents and has the largest value. This will need to be carefully monitored

therefore moving forwards – but there is the confidence that this is a reasonable figure (60%) as

stakeholders informed it (not just the families.

60

9.0 Conclusion

This report has demonstrated that Nurturing Parents has created almost £60,000 of value and for

each £1 invested, £3.65 of value is created;